RM10S Series
1.0A, Non-isolated SIP Package Switching Regulators
P1 V1.01   07/2024 www.antons-power.com
  Features
 Rated current: 1A Max
 Non-isolated, step-down
switching regulators
 Input range: 6.0~36VDC

 3 year warranty
  Overview
The RM10S series are 1A rated non-isolated switching regulators, pin to pin compatible with LM78 family linear regulators. Unlike
those linear regulators, the switching regulators are high efficiency. They do not need for any heatsinks because very little energy is
wasted as heat. Besides, these converters accept ultra-wide input range, operate over wide ambient temperature range, and are
continuous short circuit protected. These converters are especially suitable for applications where energy saving, space saving and
high performance are essential.
  Model Numbers
Model Number
Input Voltage Range [VDC] VOUT
[VDC]
IOUT
[mA] Max.
Efficiency [%] Typ. Capacitive Load
[uF] Max. Nominal Min. Max. Min. VIN Max. VIN
RM10S-033 24 6 36 3.3 1000 90 81 680
RM10S-050
24
12
8
8
36
27
5
-5
1000
-500
93
86
86
82
680
330
RM10S-065 24 10 36 6.5 1000 93 87 680
RM10S-090 24 13 36 9 1000 95 90 680
RM10S-120
24
12
16

Figure 1: positive output application Figure 2: negative output application
Figure 3: dual output application
Notes [Table 1] Recommended component specifications
1. C1, C2, C3, C4 are ceramic capacitors, and mandatory for
operating of the converters. They can also be tantalum or
low ESR electrolytic capacitors. Recommended specs listed
in the table on right can be changed according to the needs
in the circuits. Recommended LDM is 10uH.
2. The converter can be used both for positive and negative
output using the circuit connection shown above.
3. These converters are not allowed to use in parallel or hot
plug without support from properly designed external
circuits.
Model Number C1, C3 C2, C4
RM10S-033 10uF, 50V 22uF, 10V
RM10S-050 10uF, 50V 22uF, 10V
RM10S-065 10uF, 50V 22uF, 10V
RM10S-090 10uF, 50V 22uF, 16V
RM10S-120 10uF, 50V 22uF, 25V
RM10S-150 10uF, 50V 22uF, 25V
RM10S Series
1.0A, Non-isolated SIP Package Switching Regulators
P5 V1.01   07/2024 www.antons-power.com